3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER U | ECR-18-013784 30A062018 | YY | CT
CUMBE REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE R ITRTRTETS PSP R s
W ECR-19-005393 03APR2019 | JAH | CT
2151332-2 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC Y | ECR-19-016655 250012018 | FJ | GB
DOUBLE ACTING
3-2151332-2 Y FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH [/5\
SENSORS
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2151332-2 Y Tool e o PNEUMATIC
7-2151332-7 Y CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - | - 2844950~ 1 ATR FEED MODULE 290
Ry e “er -] 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
TR T B T 3T - -] [-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 2672
ST T e Tooae 5 -] 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 26
- 1 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
APPLICAZ%@%ESZ;UCTIONS|gg T 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
-] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
N - [ ] 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
- 1 2844940-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - |REF |REF |REF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINAL NAME . NANO MOS TERMINAL N 2119955-1  |ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE STRIP LENGTH il INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - | | | R e o
— -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98

3.25-3.55 mm [ 128- 140 IN] 0.85-1.10 mm [.033- 043 IN]J _ 1 1 w 1*690438*0 FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
XEEMM%ION 114-18858 ) ) -2 22 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
ECIETeATION ) ) ) - 455888-4  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
-] 1803607-3 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71

TERMINALS APPLIED U v [ 1 [ 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATLON 67

D o (b R [E TR “ [ 2] 2 | 2| 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 | 66
-] 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 200 6 4

- T v ] 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 161

-] 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60

o - TR T e -] 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
'l'i 4 B 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56

SI/ZE ng mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING “ [ 2 | 4 | 4] 2168083-3 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS. M4 X 12.0 51
0.1 7mme 0.63+/-0.02 [.0248+/-.0008] 6.5 -2 | 2 | 2 | 2-2168083-5 |[SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53

0. 13mmZ 0.59+/-0.02 [.0232+/-.0008] .0 ] 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- 1 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49

-] 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46

-] 1803515-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 4 4

iR -] 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-] 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34

1212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33

- 21 2 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30

/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 28449381 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND B B S cecto JLHING, CUMERE S S LR -

TORAGE OF aPELTCATOR -] 356835 | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
A -] 1803142-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25

APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 S T R 13209282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE B L L 980371-4  |5CR, SHIT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3

APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 21

NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ 0 0 > 1-18028-7 WASHER  FLAT. REG M4 20
/5\ THIS APPLICATOR 1S EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS N N N 11903371 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19

AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248 - 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED S L L ¢-519000-1 |5CR, KT HD LAR W4 X T0.0 ]

| N ] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10

7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER sWARNING N - T ] 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. ON [NSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. NI [ 2 [ 1 [ 1| 1633689-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | | | 240647 -1 SPACER |
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | | 1-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
-] 1-238011-7 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N2 ] ] 4-1803019-7 [CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - /

N2 ] 1803697-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1

-77|-72]-32| -2| PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TSAYZ0T — .
C@E?m 05MAY 20T %%%5 i/ZE; Hmmmwg,wawo&%m
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OOMAYZ201 1 [NaME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION L e o i e
Ll L Applicator
8 h OW m O m 6 h 6 6 <‘> S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @G;% EEE %i prrLeRTIon AT SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) i e A 1| 00779 [@o2 151332 )

7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA e Y

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



8 7 6 5 / 3 2

THTS DRAWING 15 UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION Z0 LoC DIsT REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 e s " e
FEED TYPE SEE SHEET I
PNEUMAT IC
FEED SPRING SETTING POSITTITON
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)
——=—1.5+0.5

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

-
o @

DOUBLE ACTING -

PNEUMAT IC
WITH SENSORS

|

1

06
Xm

RAM SET-UP

SEE DETAIL A~ — N

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

=

=0
i =1

e

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

e o DOMATZOTT — TE Comnectivit
C.CHEN — J
CHSK . 0OMAY 2011 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD O0OMAY 2011 |NAME ‘
%x Wiki %&’\JAT I <: \/ E:{% ES I <> %J mm L LRIz Ocean Side Feed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 {@Ei}é% s R )
4 Omm S TROK E . . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) S— AGLES TR
AR FEED : : - Al 00779 (C=2151332
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA e

. !
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTEIC VERSTON TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2151332-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
DOUBLE ACTING
4-2151332-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST| PNEUMATIC WITH
SENSORS
7-2151332-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA - - 2844950-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 290
- 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 286
Lrr oLE e - 1-22281-8  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 267
y&!li ?-23 . E-gj;j g T 2168083-6  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M5 X 65 26
" " - 2119082-5 |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
PP 08 Lhe  aue oS () -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | ] 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- | 2844940-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- | REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- | 2119641-2  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION L c168083-9 |SCR, SKI HD CAP, Roffd, M4 A 20 1143
| - 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
TERxfgngglﬁﬁELEggﬁE<> o *IEfQMI wﬁgULATION DIAMETER RANGE : | 1 e L 1149
—— N 2119955-1  |[ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
3.25-3.55 mm [.128-.1 IN] 0.85-1.10 mm [.033-.043 IN] _ | | P8A4908-] SCREW . LOCKING 199
TERMINAL @!!b 114-18858 - 2844907-1  |[POST, LOCKING 98
éEEE%%?Qi??ON R 1-690438-0 |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
-2 2 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
| TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 | 455888-4 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- 1803607-3  |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
D o (b R [E TR -~ [ U [ T | 2119791-9  [DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
- 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |[SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 64
WIRE ) CRIMP HEIGHT TCRIMP HEIGET /4 - 2-1722335-1 |THREAD BOLT GEWINDEBOLZEN 6 |
STZE Ngj mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.17mm? 0.63+/-0.02 [.0248+/-.0008] 6.5 S 195666071 |PAWL, FEED D6
IR S oor 0 00 T 00i0es to0s _— - 2 | 2| 2-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 14 53
- 1803382-6 | HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 1752356-3  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
L] -2 2 2079383-5 [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
- | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- 2844938-1  |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 29
zfg COMMENDED SPARE PARTS -2 2 22283~ SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
- 356835~ | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -] 1803142-1  |DRAG, TERMINAL 25
S IORACE DR ARPLICATOR. - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. L 9803714  |5CR, SHT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 c3
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE BRI c1p995 e DL, SRT D AP, Rofis, WA % 8.9 =
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I 1-18028-c |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | W 2119533-1 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
zf: THIS APPLICATOR IS EQUIPPED WITH THE DOUBLE ACTING FEED WITH SENSORS L S cccod ) SPRIND, LOWPRESS LN e
AND 1S APPLICATION SPECIFIC AND DOES NOT REQUIRE ITEMS 49 & 248. i ¢-019000-1 |5CR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 10.0 I
Lfl N 2119805-1  [SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. SWARNING NN 1803095-7 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
L UNLESS SEECIE LD OTHERWISE TOROUE VALUES SHALL GE USED prs ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIZE. N P[0 [T ] 1633689-5 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO - | | 240641 -1 SPACER |
THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS - | | [-2119757-8 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1-238011-7 [BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N Pl 4-1803019-7 |CRIMPER, INSULATION O 3
- - - - - /
N Pl 1803697-2 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM, STEPPED 1
“77|-42]-22] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
OSWATZ0T] — TE Commectini
c@ii?EN 05MAY20T1 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7qursbur% PAa7105%608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD OOMAYZ201 1 [NaME ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <:>PJ mm o _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Ll L Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @GE EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) S— GLE . A1 00779 [©=2151332 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. !
SHEETS 148 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




o
o~
wo
~O

3 ! 6
THIS D CISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ cop BY 1CS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66
-teD I YPE —
== =1 54+0.5

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

ZF LI

35.96£0.05 REF

DOUBLE ACTING

PNEUMAT IC
WTH SENSORS
e
) ?

SEE DETAIL A—// \\‘

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF
REF ] P /‘
—

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T P B R e [ 0T SRR
CHSK . 0OMAY 2011 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENS TONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 05MAY 2011 NANE ‘
- _LCRUZ_ Ocean Side Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lee x Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- -
(Aflantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @k =
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLFS +- -
MATERTAL — [FinisH WEIGHT ~ A ‘ 00779 @:2151 337
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA " Y

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION



